
MOM 
 
Date:17-04-2014 & 18-04-2014 
 
Place: Panihati  Factory 
 
As per the Pre-Bid meeting held on Panihati Factory of BCPL the following changes are made in the 
Annual Tender no. AT/01/PUR/2014-2015 DT.03/04/2014. 

 

SL 
NO 

ITEM ORIGINAL  PAGE NO CHANGED 
 

PRE-BID 
MEETING 
DATE 

1 CASTOR OIL BASIC PRICE +EXCISE+CESS ON 
EXCISE+CST/VAT+CESS ON 
VAT+FREIGHT+INSURANCE+OTHERS 

23 a)NCDEX Price of Castor 
Seed on the last working 
day of quarter( Variable 
Price). 
b)Margin inclusive of 
Freight ,Insurance 
Overhead cost(Fixed 
Price) 
Total Basic=(a)+(b) 
+EXCISE DUTY+CESS ON 
EXCISE+CST/VAT+OTHERS 
IF ANY(PLEASE SPECIFY) 
TOTAL DELIVERED RATE 
 

17.4.2014 

2 ALUMINA 
HYDRATE 

BID OPENING DATE 28.4.2014 1,2,4 REVISED BID OPENING 
DT.28.6.2014 

17.4.2014 

3 GUM ROSIN BID OPENING DATE 28.4.2014 1,2,4 REVISED BID OPENING 
DT.28.5.2014 

17.4.2014 

4 NAPTHALENE 
GRADE 1 

BASIC PRICE +EXCISE+CESS ON 
EXCISE+CST/VAT+CESS ON 
VAT+FREIGHT+INSURANCE+OTHERS 

23,24 a) Monthly Coal TAR 
Price of SAIL. 
b)Margin inclusive of 
Freight ,Insurance 
Overhead cost 
Total Basic(a+b) price 
2)EXCISE DUTY (%) 
3)CESS ON EXCISE DUTY 
4)CST/VAT (%) 
5)OTHERS, IF ANY 
(PLEASE SPECIFY) 
TOTAL DELIVERED RATE 
 

18.4.2014 

5 SULPHURIC 
ACID 98% 

BASIC PRICE +EXCISE+CESS ON 
EXCISE+CST/VAT+CESS ON 
VAT+FREIGHT+INSURANCE+OTHERS 

23,24 a) Sulphur Price will be 
applicable as per 
monthly price of sulphur 
as per Adnoc Ruwais 
Price(x) +conversion 

17.4.2014 



cost ( i.e X*33.33%) 
b)Margin inclusive of 
Freight ,Insurance 
Overhead cost 
Total Basic (a+b)= 
{X*33.33%+supplier 
Margin (overhead 
cost+freight+Insurance)} 
2)EXCISE DUTY (%) 
3)CESS ON EXCISE DUTY 
4)CST/VAT (%) 
5)OTHERS, IF ANY 
(PLEASE SPECIFY) 
TOTAL DELIVERED RATE 
 

6 500 ML PET 
BOTTLE 

a)ANNUAL TURNOVER= 3 CRORES, 
b)ENVIRONMENT CERTIFICATE 
c)PROFIT & LOSS A/C & BALANCE 
SHEET SUBMISSION  
d) BID OPENING DATE 28.4.2014 

a) 9 
b)15(f) 
c)11(6)(7) 
d)1,2,4 

a)ANNUAL TURNOVER 1 
CRORE. 
b)ENVIRONMENT 
CERTIFICATE NOT 
REQUIRED 
c) SELF DECLARATION 
d) REVISED BID OPENING 
DATE 28.5.2014 
 

18.4.2014 

7 510 GM 
HDPE 
CONTAINER 
BLEACHING 
POWDER 

a)ANNUAL TURNOVER= 3 CRORES, 
b)ENVIRONMENT CERTIFICATE 
c)PROFIT & LOSS A/C & BALANCE 
SHEET SUBMISSION 
d) GRADE OF PLASTIC DUST E 5201 
S 

a) 9 
b)15(f) 
c)11(6)(7) 
d)14 

a)ANNUAL TURNOVER 1 
CRORE. 
b)ENVIRONMENT 
CERTIFICATE NOT 
REQUIRED 
c) SELF DECLARATION 
d)REVISED GRADE OF 
PLASTIC DUST HD B 
6401S 
 

18.4.2014 

 


